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RIM/bx1 9/12/2017

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue
Implementation and Administration, and
Consider Further Development, of California
Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 15-02-020

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION FOR
PARTY STATUS OF PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

Dated September 12, 2017, at San Francisco, California.

/s/  ROBERT M. MASON III
Robert M. Mason III

Administrative Law Judge

FILED
9-12-17
04:59 PM
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From: Mason, Robert
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 11:40 AM
To: Cotapos, Anabelle; A1VB@pge.com; aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com;
CSong@mceCleanEnergy.org; Christian_Lenci@praxair.com; daking@semprausgp.com;
DKolk@ci.colton.ca.us; mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; Marcie.Milner@shell.com; Robin.Smutny-
Jones@IberdrolaRen.com; SDHarding@iid.com; Tim@LargeScaleSolar.org;
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; info@3phasesrenewables.com; tam@communityRenewables.biz;
YaviEnergy@gmail.com; MNordlicht@AgeraEnergy.com; JMurray@AmericanPowerNet.com; ben@geo-
energy.org; SMoore@MansfieldPowerGas.com; kb@enercalusa.com; david.smith@tac-denver.com;
Jason.Smith@TransCanyon.com; DGetts@SouthWesternPower.com; JNordquist@Ormat.com;
Oscar.Herrera2@ladwp.com; sarah.friedman@sierraclub.org; Ryan.Harwell@DirectEnergy.com;
bsoler@TigerNaturalGas.com; kb@YepEnergy.com; DMcbride@isd.lacounty.gov;
DPalmer@McGuireWoods.com; jessalyn_ishigo@ahm.honda.com; iGoodman@JustEnergy.com;
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; klatt@energyattorney.com; Carol.SchmidFrazee@sce.com;
NQuan@gswater.com; Greg.Bass@CalpineSolutions.com; Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; don@ucan.org;
tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com; PSzymanski@SempraUtilities.com; info@mbconservation.org;
RRieman@RiemanSculpture.com; JMoon@AppleValley.org; 2SaveOurSkyline@gmail.com;
jzemanek@DesertPreservation.com; AtomictoadRanch@netzero.net; chuckb@sisp.net;
Greg.M@SoCalTelephone.com; Patrick.Vanbeek@CommercialEnergy.net; HSwan@CityOfLancasterCa.org;
sahm@clean-coalition.org; jwiedman@peninsulacleanenergy.com; Clark, Lisa-Marie G.;
jhendry@sfwater.org; mhyams@sfwater.org; matthew@turn.org; CZichella@nrdc.org;
kbundy@BiologicalDiversity.org; nes@a-klaw.com; ebrand@tnc.org; lkoehler@edf.org; MRH2@pge.com;
BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com; JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com; JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com;
Sean.Beatty@NRG.com; Seth.Hilton@stoel.com; Steve.Sherr@FoundationWindpower.com;
ssmyers@att.net; Stangl@PhoenixEnergy.net; pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com; BarmackM@calpine.com;
klr@a-klaw.com; lwisland@ucsusa.org; Mark.Byron@ucop.edu; tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com;
GMorris@emf.net; jlevin@bioenergyca.org; JuliaLevin106@gmail.com; nrader@calwea.org; ah@s-e-s-
p.net; janreid@coastecon.com; MJMinkler@UticaPower.net; gknapp@libertypowercorp.com;
SShupe@SonomaCleanPower.org; mmarshall@redwoodenergy.org; DarlingtonLaw@gmail.com;
DarlingtonLaw@gmail.com; JPinjuv@caiso.com; KSicke@YCFCWCD.org; Blumberg@Texas.net;
griffiths@braunlegal.com; julee@ppallc.com; Wynne@BraunLegal.com; KDelfino@Defenders.org;
matt@gqhlobby.com; RVPalmese@PalmcoEnergy.com; abb@esLawFirm.com; JJG@ESLAWFIRM.COM;
RL@eslawfirm.com; abb@eslawfirm.com; Elaine.Sison-Lebrilla@smud.org;
MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates.com; KMills@cfbf.com; RVPalmese@PalmcoEnergy.com;
Caldridge@TNSK.com; cpacc@Calpine.com; TBrown@TNSK.com; ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com;
Etta.Lockey@PacifiCorp.com; YLu@SanDiego.gov; allison.smith@stoel.com; APak@AlPakLaw.com;
A4B0@pge.com; AKekulawela@PortofOakland.com; Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com;
BValenzuela@iid.com; KMPudBF@volcano.net; BBirdsall@aspeneg.com; Brian.Theaker@NRG.com; Bruce
McLaughlin; ccollins@energystrat.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; cathie.allen@pacificorp.com;
CRMd@pge.com; DFranz@Tesla.com; Danielle@LargeScaleSolar.org; ndlscityproject@citlink.net;
Dawn.anaiscourt@sce.com; DLucchetti@CityofUkiah.com; EmilySangi@dwt.com; ek@a-klaw.com;
Felix.Lebron@ladwp.com; fred.lyn@cityofrc.us; fhall@SolarElectricSolutions.com; gdf8@pge.com;
HLeung@cityofPasadena.net; jpepper@peninsulacleanenergy.com; jpepper@svpower.com;
Oppio@AlamedaMP.com; JDias@StocktonPort.com; JDavidson@ci.victorville.ca.us; JCregar@co.santa-
barbara.ca.us; JSummers@SempraUtilities.com; jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org; JKHh@pge.com;
JSteffens@ci.banning.ca.us; Jon.Abendschein@CityofPaloAlto.org; KVancheswaran@Cerritos.us;
KPalmer@TrinityPud.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; katie@clean-coalition.org; kavya@newsdata.com;
kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com; kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com; LDRi@pge.com;
lchaset@keyesandfox.com; AppRhg; leilani.johnson@ladwp.com; lnovick@harvestpower.com;
MGML@pge.com; MMCL@pge.com; MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com; Mark@Biggs-ca.gov;
compliance@mceCleanEnergy.org; regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org; Mel Grandi; MPrice@Lodi.gov;
Michael.Teneyck@ci.corona.ca.us; wmc@a-klaw.com; MChhabra@nrdc.org; PatrickFerguson@dwt.com;
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PxEg@pge.com; PHauser@TrinityPud.com; pmiller@nrdc.org; phil@reesechambers.com;
pjoy.chua@ladwp.com; CPUCCases@pge.com; RKerr@Riversideca.gov; robertgex@dwt.com;
sarora@lspower.com; Sangeetha.Losari@ladwp.com; SLesch@riversideca.gov;
eddyconsulting@gmail.com; StephenHollabaugh@TDPUD.org; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com;
SHandy@ci.redding.ca.us; SEndo@cityofPasadena.net; TCrowley@ci.healdsburg.ca.us;
TPhillips@LMUD.org; TomH@SVCleanEnergy.org; TMiller@cityofShastaLake.org; braun@braunlegal.com;
AGoncalves@Roseville.ca.us; Udi@HelmanAnalytics.com; vpuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us; van.dao@nrg.com;
VLara@MercedID.org; VXie@ci.pittsburg.ca.us; VBrar@Cerritos.us; dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net;
mrw@mrwassoc.com; filings@a-klaw.com; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; MLevin@fce.com;
Regulatory@AgeraEnergy.com; ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com; kbryers@ces-ltd.com; kara.morgan@tac-
denver.com; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; dramirez@energystrat.com;
Robert.Smith@TransCanyon.com; BSmithwood@seia.org; jean-claude.bertet@ladwp.com;
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com; steven.zuretti@BrookfieldRenewable.com; AAlemu@ci.vernon.ca.us;
Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com; Edward.Jackson@LibertyUtilities.com; Joe.Park@libertyutilities.com;
Tony.Wetzel@EnergyPowerPartners.com; Milissa.Marona@gmail.com; HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us;
LBleveans@burbankca.gov; ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us; JDBallas@cityOfIndustry.org; katie.sloan@sce.com;
janet.combs@sce.com; case.admin@sce.com; sbailey@semprausgp.com; Don@ucan.org;
John.Leslie@dentons.com; kfoley@pilotpowergroup.com; Regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com;
BHenzie@SempraUtilities.com; DAKinports@SempraUtilities.com; JWright@SempraUtilities.com;
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; dniehaus@semprautilities.com; d@lbtp.net; peter.pearson@bves.com;
CaThompson@Anaheim.net; SMaye@BHETransmission.com; energyreflections@gmail.com;
sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com; AStevenson@HydroSierra.com; DSilberman@smcgov.org;
MBuckner@AdamsBroadwell.com; RegCleanPowerSF@sfwater.org; Austin.Yang@sfgov.org;
eborden@turn.org; CAWm@pge.com; JXYR@pge.com; mrgg@pge.com;
monica.schwebs@morganlewis.com; FWahl@Tesla.com; anna@CEAconsulting.com;
JMcIntyre@GoodinMacBride.com; LMcKenna@manatt.com; lelkins@goodinmacbride.com;
shong@goodinmacbride.com; tsolomon@winston.com; MDay@GoodinMacbride.com;
Diane.Fellman@nrg.com; jkarp@winston.com; cem@newsdata.com; MAFv@pge.com;
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; AlexeyOrkin@FlynnRCI.com; BRFlynn@Flynnrci.com;
kerry.hattevik@nee.com; KTreleven@gmail.com; jleesq@yahoo.com; Cynthia.Clark@ucop.edu;
RBird@BorregoSolar.com; TLindl@kfwlaw.com; andykatz@sonic.net; timmason@comcast.net;
AMorris@Strategen.com; JNoh@Strategen.com; PhilM@SCDenergy.com; berlin@susieberlinlaw.com;
jkaspar@stockport.com; davido@mid.org; ed.franciosa@mid.org; Greg Salyer; fwmonier@tid.org;
cbhall@sonomacleanpower.org; kfoley@cacleanpower.com; jhcaldwelljr@gmail.com; e-
recipient@caiso.com; danielle@renewableenergystrat.com; MSwindle@NLineEnergy.com;
CPUCFilings@wellhead.com; AHartmann@swmconsult.com; Stough@BraunLegal.com;
Peffer@BraunLegal.com; kate@kgconsulting.net; johnson@braunlegal.com;
MBoccadoro@westcoastadvisors.com; Regulatory@BraunLegal.com; STaheri@scppa.org;
Blaising@BraunLegal.com; keene@braunlegal.com; steven@iepa.com; aecaonline@gmail.com;
DKK@ESLAWFIRM.COM; bsb@eslawfirm.com; jdh@eslawfirm.com; lmh@eslawfirm.com;
KTaggart@ButteCounty.net; dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com; Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com;
debi.winney@pacificorp.com; Pooja.Kishore@PacifiCorp.com; angela.gould@energy.ca.gov; Tarnow,
Brent; Lukins, Chloe; Kaser, Forest; Mike.Jaske@energy.ca.gov; Shapson, Mitchell;
nicholas.fugate@energy.ca.gov; robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov; Sandy.Goldberg@opr.ca.gov;
theresa.daniels@energy.ca.gov; Singh, Amanda; Simon, Anne; Korpics, Brian; Lee, Cheryl; Knierim,
Christian; Seybert, Ehren; Fitch, Julie A.; Peterson, Kaj; Hieta, Karin M.; Tan, Lee-Whei; Worster, Chari;
Sotero, Maria; Barcic, Nathan; Cunningham, Patrick; Douglas, Paul; Agrawal, Poonum; O'Hara, Rosanne;
Goldberg, Sandy; Simon, Sean A.; Li, Xian M.; Cox, Cheryl; Fellman, Diane;
Emily.Chisholm@energy.ca.gov; Gabe.Herrera@energy.ca.gov; DietrichW@earthlink.net
Cc: ALJ Process; ALJ_Support ID; ALJ Docket Office
Subject: RE: R.15-02-020: E Mail Ruling Granting Motion for Party Status of Pioneer Community Energy
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Dear Parties.

This e mail ruling grants the Motion for Party Status of Pioneer Community
Energy.

Docket Office shall formally file this ruling.

Robert M. Mason III
Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Ave, 5th Floor
San Francisco, California, 94102
rim@cpuc.ca.gov

From: Cotapos, Anabelle [mailto:acotapos@meyersnave.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 2:26 PM
To: A1VB@pge.com; aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com; CSong@mceCleanEnergy.org;
Christian_Lenci@praxair.com; daking@semprausgp.com; DKolk@ci.colton.ca.us;
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; Marcie.Milner@shell.com; Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com;
SDHarding@iid.com; Tim@LargeScaleSolar.org; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com;
info@3phasesrenewables.com; tam@communityRenewables.biz; YaviEnergy@gmail.com;
MNordlicht@AgeraEnergy.com; JMurray@AmericanPowerNet.com; ben@geo-energy.org;
SMoore@MansfieldPowerGas.com; kb@enercalusa.com; david.smith@tac-denver.com;
Jason.Smith@TransCanyon.com; DGetts@SouthWesternPower.com; JNordquist@Ormat.com;
Oscar.Herrera2@ladwp.com; sarah.friedman@sierraclub.org; Ryan.Harwell@DirectEnergy.com;
bsoler@TigerNaturalGas.com; kb@YepEnergy.com; DMcbride@isd.lacounty.gov;
DPalmer@McGuireWoods.com; jessalyn_ishigo@ahm.honda.com; iGoodman@JustEnergy.com;
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; klatt@energyattorney.com; Carol.SchmidFrazee@sce.com;
NQuan@gswater.com; Greg.Bass@CalpineSolutions.com; Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; don@ucan.org;
tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com; PSzymanski@SempraUtilities.com; info@mbconservation.org;
RRieman@RiemanSculpture.com; JMoon@AppleValley.org; 2SaveOurSkyline@gmail.com;
jzemanek@DesertPreservation.com; AtomictoadRanch@netzero.net; chuckb@sisp.net;
Greg.M@SoCalTelephone.com; Patrick.Vanbeek@CommercialEnergy.net; HSwan@CityOfLancasterCa.org;
sahm@clean-coalition.org; jwiedman@peninsulacleanenergy.com; Clark, Lisa-Marie G.;
jhendry@sfwater.org; mhyams@sfwater.org; matthew@turn.org; CZichella@nrdc.org;
kbundy@BiologicalDiversity.org; nes@a-klaw.com; ebrand@tnc.org; lkoehler@edf.org; MRH2@pge.com;
BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com; JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com; JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com;
Sean.Beatty@NRG.com; Seth.Hilton@stoel.com; Steve.Sherr@FoundationWindpower.com;
ssmyers@att.net; Stangl@PhoenixEnergy.net; pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com; BarmackM@calpine.com;
klr@a-klaw.com; lwisland@ucsusa.org; Mark.Byron@ucop.edu; tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com;
GMorris@emf.net; jlevin@bioenergyca.org; JuliaLevin106@gmail.com; nrader@calwea.org; ah@s-e-s-
p.net; janreid@coastecon.com; MJMinkler@UticaPower.net; gknapp@libertypowercorp.com;
SShupe@SonomaCleanPower.org; mmarshall@redwoodenergy.org; DarlingtonLaw@gmail.com;
DarlingtonLaw@gmail.com; JPinjuv@caiso.com; KSicke@YCFCWCD.org; Blumberg@Texas.net;
griffiths@braunlegal.com; julee@ppallc.com; Wynne@BraunLegal.com; KDelfino@Defenders.org;
matt@gqhlobby.com; RVPalmese@PalmcoEnergy.com; abb@esLawFirm.com; JJG@ESLAWFIRM.COM;
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RL@eslawfirm.com; abb@eslawfirm.com; Elaine.Sison-Lebrilla@smud.org;
MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates.com; KMills@cfbf.com; RVPalmese@PalmcoEnergy.com;
Caldridge@TNSK.com; cpacc@Calpine.com; TBrown@TNSK.com; ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com;
Etta.Lockey@PacifiCorp.com; YLu@SanDiego.gov; allison.smith@stoel.com; APak@AlPakLaw.com;
A4B0@pge.com; AKekulawela@PortofOakland.com; Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com;
BValenzuela@iid.com; KMPudBF@volcano.net; BBirdsall@aspeneg.com; Brian.Theaker@NRG.com; Bruce
McLaughlin; ccollins@energystrat.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; cathie.allen@pacificorp.com;
CRMd@pge.com; DFranz@Tesla.com; Danielle@LargeScaleSolar.org; ndlscityproject@citlink.net;
Dawn.anaiscourt@sce.com; DLucchetti@CityofUkiah.com; EmilySangi@dwt.com; ek@a-klaw.com;
Felix.Lebron@ladwp.com; fred.lyn@cityofrc.us; fhall@SolarElectricSolutions.com; gdf8@pge.com;
HLeung@cityofPasadena.net; jpepper@peninsulacleanenergy.com; jpepper@svpower.com;
Oppio@AlamedaMP.com; JDias@StocktonPort.com; JDavidson@ci.victorville.ca.us; JCregar@co.santa-
barbara.ca.us; JSummers@SempraUtilities.com; jwaen@mceCleanEnergy.org; JKHh@pge.com;
JSteffens@ci.banning.ca.us; Jon.Abendschein@CityofPaloAlto.org; KVancheswaran@Cerritos.us;
KPalmer@TrinityPud.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; katie@clean-coalition.org; kavya@newsdata.com;
kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com; kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com; LDRi@pge.com;
lchaset@keyesandfox.com; AppRhg; leilani.johnson@ladwp.com; lnovick@harvestpower.com;
MGML@pge.com; MMCL@pge.com; MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com; Mark@Biggs-ca.gov;
compliance@mceCleanEnergy.org; regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org; Mel Grandi; MPrice@Lodi.gov;
Michael.Teneyck@ci.corona.ca.us; wmc@a-klaw.com; MChhabra@nrdc.org; PatrickFerguson@dwt.com;
PxEg@pge.com; PHauser@TrinityPud.com; pmiller@nrdc.org; phil@reesechambers.com;
pjoy.chua@ladwp.com; CPUCCases@pge.com; RKerr@Riversideca.gov; robertgex@dwt.com;
sarora@lspower.com; Sangeetha.Losari@ladwp.com; SLesch@riversideca.gov;
eddyconsulting@gmail.com; StephenHollabaugh@TDPUD.org; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com;
SHandy@ci.redding.ca.us; SEndo@cityofPasadena.net; TCrowley@ci.healdsburg.ca.us;
TPhillips@LMUD.org; TomH@SVCleanEnergy.org; TMiller@cityofShastaLake.org; braun@braunlegal.com;
AGoncalves@Roseville.ca.us; Udi@HelmanAnalytics.com; vpuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us; van.dao@nrg.com;
VLara@MercedID.org; VXie@ci.pittsburg.ca.us; VBrar@Cerritos.us; dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net;
mrw@mrwassoc.com; filings@a-klaw.com; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; MLevin@fce.com;
Regulatory@AgeraEnergy.com; ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com; kbryers@ces-ltd.com; kara.morgan@tac-
denver.com; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; dramirez@energystrat.com;
Robert.Smith@TransCanyon.com; BSmithwood@seia.org; jean-claude.bertet@ladwp.com;
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com; steven.zuretti@BrookfieldRenewable.com; AAlemu@ci.vernon.ca.us;
Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com; Edward.Jackson@LibertyUtilities.com; Joe.Park@libertyutilities.com;
Tony.Wetzel@EnergyPowerPartners.com; Milissa.Marona@gmail.com; HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us;
LBleveans@burbankca.gov; ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us; JDBallas@cityOfIndustry.org; katie.sloan@sce.com;
janet.combs@sce.com; case.admin@sce.com; sbailey@semprausgp.com; Don@ucan.org;
John.Leslie@dentons.com; kfoley@pilotpowergroup.com; Regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com;
BHenzie@SempraUtilities.com; DAKinports@SempraUtilities.com; JWright@SempraUtilities.com;
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; dniehaus@semprautilities.com; d@lbtp.net; peter.pearson@bves.com;
CaThompson@Anaheim.net; SMaye@BHETransmission.com; energyreflections@gmail.com;
sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com; AStevenson@HydroSierra.com; DSilberman@smcgov.org;
MBuckner@AdamsBroadwell.com; RegCleanPowerSF@sfwater.org; Austin.Yang@sfgov.org;
eborden@turn.org; CAWm@pge.com; JXYR@pge.com; mrgg@pge.com;
monica.schwebs@morganlewis.com; FWahl@Tesla.com; anna@CEAconsulting.com;
JMcIntyre@GoodinMacBride.com; LMcKenna@manatt.com; lelkins@goodinmacbride.com;
shong@goodinmacbride.com; tsolomon@winston.com; MDay@GoodinMacbride.com;
Diane.Fellman@nrg.com; jkarp@winston.com; cem@newsdata.com; MAFv@pge.com;
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; AlexeyOrkin@FlynnRCI.com; BRFlynn@Flynnrci.com;
kerry.hattevik@nee.com; KTreleven@gmail.com; jleesq@yahoo.com; Cynthia.Clark@ucop.edu;
RBird@BorregoSolar.com; TLindl@kfwlaw.com; andykatz@sonic.net; timmason@comcast.net;
AMorris@Strategen.com; JNoh@Strategen.com; PhilM@SCDenergy.com; berlin@susieberlinlaw.com;
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jkaspar@stockport.com; davido@mid.org; ed.franciosa@mid.org; Greg Salyer; fwmonier@tid.org;
cbhall@sonomacleanpower.org; kfoley@cacleanpower.com; jhcaldwelljr@gmail.com; e-
recipient@caiso.com; danielle@renewableenergystrat.com; MSwindle@NLineEnergy.com;
CPUCFilings@wellhead.com; AHartmann@swmconsult.com; Stough@BraunLegal.com;
Peffer@BraunLegal.com; kate@kgconsulting.net; johnson@braunlegal.com;
MBoccadoro@westcoastadvisors.com; Regulatory@BraunLegal.com; STaheri@scppa.org;
Blaising@BraunLegal.com; keene@braunlegal.com; steven@iepa.com; aecaonline@gmail.com;
DKK@ESLAWFIRM.COM; bsb@eslawfirm.com; jdh@eslawfirm.com; lmh@eslawfirm.com;
KTaggart@ButteCounty.net; dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com; Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com;
debi.winney@pacificorp.com; Pooja.Kishore@PacifiCorp.com; angela.gould@energy.ca.gov; Tarnow,
Brent; Lukins, Chloe; Kaser, Forest; Mike.Jaske@energy.ca.gov; Shapson, Mitchell;
nicholas.fugate@energy.ca.gov; robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov; Sandy.Goldberg@opr.ca.gov;
theresa.daniels@energy.ca.gov; Singh, Amanda; Simon, Anne; Korpics, Brian; Lee, Cheryl; Knierim,
Christian; Seybert, Ehren; Fitch, Julie A.; Peterson, Kaj; Hieta, Karin M.; Tan, Lee-Whei; Worster, Chari;
Sotero, Maria; Barcic, Nathan; Cunningham, Patrick; Douglas, Paul; Agrawal, Poonum; Mason, Robert;
O'Hara, Rosanne; Goldberg, Sandy; Simon, Sean A.; Li, Xian M.; Cox, Cheryl; Fellman, Diane;
Emily.Chisholm@energy.ca.gov; Gabe.Herrera@energy.ca.gov; DietrichW@earthlink.net
Subject: R.15-02-020: Motion for Party Status of Pioneer Community Energy

To R.15-02-020 service list, please see the attached filing by Pioneer Community
Energy:

MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS OF PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

Please also see the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you,

Anabelle Cotapos
Legal Secretary

email website
office: 510.808.2000
Oakland • Los Angeles • Sacramento • San Diego • Santa Rosa

Confidentiality Notice: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney work product for the sole use
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